BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric Company for Approval of Ratepayer Funding to Perform Additional Seismic Studies Recommended by the California Energy Commission. (U39E).

Application 10-01-014 (Filed January 15, 2010)

NOTICE OF EXPARTE COMMUNICATION

Pursuant to Rule 8.3(a) of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure,
Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) hereby gives notice of the following *ex parte*communication. The communication occurred on Tuesday, April 20, 2010, at approximately
11:56 a.m. The communication was via electronic mail, which is attached to this notice. [Rule
8.3(a)(c)]

John Hughes, Director- Regulatory Relations, PG&E, initiated the communication with Andrew Campbell (Advisor to Commissioner Nancy Ryan). [Rule 8.3(b)]

In the electronic message, Mr. Hughes provided follow up response to the question brought up from his last meeting with Mr. Campbell on April 2, 2010 on PG&E's two Diablo Canyon Applications. [Rule 8.3(c)]

To obtain a copy of this notice, please notify Sally Cuaresma at (415) 973-5012 or via email at a2c7@pge.com.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ BRIAN K. CHERRY

Brian K. Cherry
Vice President, Regulatory Relations
Pacific Gas and Electric Company
P.O. Box 770000, Mail Code B10C
San Francisco, CA 94177

Phone: 415-973-4977 Fax: 415-973-7226 E-mail: BKC7@pge.com

Attachment

Dated: April 20, 2010

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC MAIL OR U.S. MAIL

I, the undersigned, state that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the City and County of San Francisco; that I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and not a party to the within cause; and that my business address is Pacific Gas and Electric Company, Regulatory Relations Department B10C, 77 Beale Street, San Francisco, California 94105.

I am readily familiar with the business practice of Pacific Gas and Electric Company for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. In the ordinary course of business, correspondence is deposited with the United States Postal Service the same day it is submitted for mailing.

On April 20, 2010, I caused to be served a true copy of:

NOTICE OF EX PARTE COMMUNICATION

[XX] By Electronic Mail – serving the enclosed via e-mail transmission to each of the parties listed on the official service list for A.10-01-014 with an e-mail address.

[XX] By U.S. Mail – by placing it for collection and mailing, in the course of ordinary business practice, with other correspondence of Pacific Gas and Electric Company, enclosed in a sealed envelope, with postage fully prepaid, addressed to all parties of record on the service list for A.10-01-014 who do not have an email address.

I certify and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on April 20, 2010, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ SALLY CUARESMA

Sally Cuaresma Regulatory Relations Pacific Gas and Electric Company P.O. Box 770000, Mail Code: B10C San Francisco, CA 94177

Phone: 415-973-5012 Fax: 415-973-7226 E-mail: a2c7@pge.com

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Service List: A.10-01-014 – Last Changed: April 15, 2010

SERVED VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL:

angelica.morales@sce.com rochelle@a4nr.org jlkm@pge.com case.admin@sce.com douglas.porter@sce.com walker.matthews@sce.com matthew@turn.org RegRelCpucCases@pge.com fsc2@pge.com LDRi@pge.com cem@newsdata.com mrw@mrwassoc.com agc@cpuc.ca.gov eg1@cpuc.ca.gov map@cpuc.ca.gov rab@cpuc.ca.gov